File No. 091414 Committee Item No. 50
---------------------------------------

## COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Committee:	Date:
Board of Supervisors Meeting	Date <u>December 15, 2009</u>
Cmte Board	
Resolution Ordinance Legislative Digest Budget Analyst Report Legislative Analyst Report Introduction Form (for hearings) Department/Agency Cover Letter as	nd/or Report 🔭
OTHER (Use back side if additional space	
Completed by: Victor Young Da Completed by: Victor Young Da	ate ateDecember 10, 2009

An asterisked item represents the cover sheet to a document that exceeds 25 pages. The complete document is in the file.

RECOMMENDED:

Chief Probation Officer

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Chief Juvenile Probation Officer or his or her designee is authorized to accept and expend this grant award in the amount of \$100,000; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Chief Juvenile Probation Officer is authorized to execute on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco the necessary grant agreement with CSA, including any amendments thereto; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That federal grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by the Board of Supervisors; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco agrees to abide by the statutes and regulations governing the federal Formula Grants Program as well as the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement as set forth by the CSA.

Juvenile Probation Department		
	(110-	
William ! ! Klermann	 GWGN	
William P Siffdrman	Gavin Voycon	

Gavin Newson

APPROVED:

APPROVED:

For Ben Rosenfield
Controller

	•	
TO:	Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of S	Supervisors
FROM:	Chief William P. Siffermann	
DATE:	December 2, 2009	,
SUBJECT:	Accept and Expend Resolution for Sul	bject Grant
	sproportionate Minority Contact (DMC)	
Attached please fir	nd the original and 4 copies of each of the	following:
X Proposed gra	nt resolution; original signed by Departmer	nt, Mayor, Controller
X Grant informa	tion form, including disability checklist	
X Grant budget		
X Grant applica		
X Grant award	letter from funding agency	
Other (Explai	n):	
Special Timeline	Requirements:	
Departmental re	presentative to receive a copy of the ad	opted resolution:
Name: Sue	Wong	Phone: 753-7560
Interoffice Mail Ad	ddress: Juvenile Probation- Dept. 12	
Certified copy red	quired Yes 🗌	No 🖾
(Note: certified copie	s have the seal of the City/County affixed and are of most cases ordinary copies without the seal are su	ccasionally required by ufficient).

File Number: (Provided by Clerk of Board of Supervisors)	<del></del>
	Grant Information Form (Effective March 2005)
Purpose: Accompanies proposed Boar expend grant funds.	of Supervisors resolutions authorizing a Department to accept and
The following describes the grant refer	ed to in the accompanying resolution:
1. Grant Title: Disproportionate Minori	y Contact (DMC) Support Project
2. Department: Juvenile Probation De	partment
3. Contact Person: Tanya Red	Telephone: (415) 753-4402
4. Grant Approval Status (check one):	
[X] Approved by funding agency	[] Not yet approved
5. Amount of Grant Funding Approved	or Applied for: \$ 100,000
6a. Matching Funds Required: \$ 0 b. Source(s) of matching funds (if app	icable):
	ce, Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention (OJJDP) licable): CDCR, Corrections Standard Authority
design and implement a Probation Respons Department and will focus services on the disproportionality. This project will assist.	The San Francisco Juvenile Probation Department (JPD) is requesting funds to a Unit (PRU) pilot project. The PRU represents a collaboration with the Police uveniles and the neighborhood that contributes highest to our PD in conducting more in-depth data analysis on two key issues that affect arrants. Also the project will examine nation-wide best practices and provide
9. Grant Project Schedule, as allowed	n approval documents, or as proposed:
Start-Date: January 1, 2010	End-Date: December 31, 2010
10a. Amount budgeted for contractual	ervices: \$30,000
b. Will contractual services be put ou	t to bid? Yes
c. If so, will contract services help to requirements? Yes	further the goals of the department's MBE/WBE
d. Is this likely to be a one-time or o	ngoing request for contracting out? One-time
11a. Does the budget include indirect c	osts? [] Yes [X] No
b1. If yes, how much? \$ b2. How was the amount calculated?	

c. If no, why are indirect co [ ] Not allowed by grar [ ] Other (please expla	nting agency	[X] To maximiz	e use of grant fur	nds on direct serv	vices
c2. If no indirect costs are	e included, what woul	d have been the	indirect costs?		
12. Any other significant gra N/A	nt requirements or co	omments:			
					·
**Disability Access Checkl	ist***	•			
13. This Grant is intended fo	r activities at (check	all that apply):			
<ul><li>[X] Existing Site(s)</li><li>[] Rehabilitated Site(s)</li><li>[] New Site(s)</li></ul>	[X] Existing Structur [ ] Rehabilitated Structure(s)	ucture(s)	[X] New Progran	gram(s) or Service n(s) or Service(s)	. '
14. The Departmental ADA and concluded that the projeall other Federal, State and disabilities, or will require ur	ect as proposed Will D	e in compliance d regulations and	will allow the full	I inclusion of pers	sons with
Comments:					
Departmental or Mayor's Of	ffice of Disability Rev	viewer:	(Name)		
Date Reviewed:					
Department Approval:	OUISE Brooks (Name)	a Bhot	(Title)	11-30-0	<u>9</u>
	(Signature)		<b>.</b> .		



## California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation Corrections Standards Authority

## Federal Formula Grants Program DMC Support Project

## SECTION I: APPLICANT INFORMATION

A TEMPLO DE EOLGANE GOVERNOMENTE.	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFIC	ER	CO DE SOURCE DE COMPANY DE COMPAN	FEDERAL EMPLOYER	ID NUMBER)
San Francisco	William Siffermann			946000417	
MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE
375 Woodside Ave.		San Francisco		CA	9412
BESTEVIMENTO FUROPOSALE				itiko etasana disah	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN
The San Francisco Juvenile Probation Response Unit (PRU) pilot project. The services on the juveniles and the neight PD in conducting more in-depth data warrants. Also the project will examinate the project wil	he PRU represents aborhood that cont	a collaboration will ributes highest to c evissues that affec	our disproportionality. t our disproportionality	This project was ty: felony arres	vill assist ts and
DEMPREMENTING AGENCA		CHIEF PF	OBATION OFFICER		
PROBATION DEPARTMENT San Francisco Juvenile Probation	Department	Willia	ım Siffermann	•	
NAME AND TITLE OF PROJECT DIRECTOR			TELEPHONE )	VUMBER	,
Garry Bieringer, JDAI Coordinator			415-753	3-4411	
STREET ADDRESS			FAX NUMBER		
375 Woodside Ave.			415-753	3-4477	
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	E-MAIL ADDRESS		
San Francisco	CA	94127	Garry.Bieringe	er@sigov.org	
ZOSTOSTI PROPERTURA DE LA CONTRACTOR DE			TELEPHONE I	JIMBER	
NAME AND TITLE			415-753		
Tanya Red, DMC Coordinator			FAX NUMBER		
STREET ADDRESS			415-753	3-4477	
375 Woodside Ave.	STATE	ZIP CODE	E-MAIL ADDRESS		
San Francisco	CA	94127	Tanya.Red@sf	gov.org	
IF FORNICA AVERDETA ANG ENERGE GERICONICANA NAME AND TITLE			TELEPHONE	NUMBER	a traine are have a second for death
Sue Wong, Director of Finance			415-753	3-7560	
STREET ADDRESS			FAX NUMBER		
375 Woodside Ave.			415-753	3-7566	
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	E-MAIL ADDRESS	faoy ora	
San Francisco	CA	94127	Sue.Wong@st	igov.org	
CHEARPLICANTES AGREEMENT BY SIGNING THE STREET OF AUTHORIZED OFFICER (PERSON WI William Siffermann	SEISTAILE BY AIR AND THE LEGAL AUTHORITY TO S	ss poljejaskarid proveduras IGN)	,zoverning dissimuling. s		
APPLICANTYS SIGNATURE				DATE	
William !! Liffermann	ł			10/05/2009	